
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $750 $1,000

Cycling Southland Inc [Tour of Southland] $15,000 $20,000

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust $9,375 $15,000

Golf Southland Inc $18,750 $25,000

Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club $350 $450

Hockey Southland Inc $56,250 $75,000

Invercargill Garrison Band Society Inc $30,000 $50,000

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service $3,000 $10,000

Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $15,000 $25,000

Miharo Murihiku Trust $30,000 $50,000

Rock Quest Charitable Trust $4,500 $8,500

Southland District Rugby Football League Inc $2,349 $3,132

Southland Indoor Bowls Centre Inc $20,250 $36,081

Southland Indoor Bowls Umpires Association $500 $600

Southland Regional Development Agency T/A Great South [2022 Kidzone Festival] $26,625 $35,500

Southland Secondary Schools Sport $11,250 $15,000

Southland WEA Inc $11,250 $15,000

Star Rugby Football Club Invercargill Inc $11,250 $15,000

Waikiwi Highland Piping & Dancing Society $750 $1,000

SCHOLARSHIPS:
Cycling Southland Inc - Laura Thompson and Hannah Pascoe $7,000 $9,000

Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club Inc - Matthew Dobson $1,200 $1,200

Squash Southland Inc - Nicola McNaught $1,500 $3,110

Grants declined in full:

NZ Organisation for Rare Disorders Trust - outside ILT Foundation boundary (Wellington based)

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting

with regard to that grant application. 

1. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Grasmere Indoor Bowls Club grant. 

2. Alan Dennis, Paddy O'Brien and Chris Ward all declared an interest in the Golf Southland grant application. 

3. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Southland Indoor Bowls Centre grant application. 

TOTAL $276,899

April 2022                                                                                                           

Grants Approved     $276,899


